

Melbourne East Netball Association

Registration No: A0011747L ABN 54 201 268 575

Life Membership Policy

Correspondence to: PO Box 613, Heathmont 3135 Email: admin@menanetball.com.au

Phone 0411 691 888

Policy Date: May 2020

Policy Name: Life Membership Committee Responsible: Executive Committee

Policy Statement

Life Membership is a special honour and privilege – it is not a right or length of service award. It is based on the contribution made to Melbourne East Netball Association and is not related to the contribution made to a club.

Nomination

Life members may be nominated by their club, Association Head Coach or by the MENA committee.

The following must be met before any nomination is considered:

Volunteer

- Minimum 7 years of service to the Association
- Nominees must have:
 - held a MENA committee position and have attended more than 75% of meetings during this time or,
 - been an Association Representative Coach and attended more than 75% of training and games

Employee

• Minimum 7 years of service to the Association

Criteria

Then the nomination is to be considered against the following

- Contribution to association
- Demonstrated the values of the Association live the values
- Intangibles of Attitude and Role model
- A maximum of two life memberships to be awarded in any year.

Life Membership Sub-committee

President to chair and 2 committee members.

If President is nominated, then the Vice President to chair.



Melbourne East Netball Association

Registration No: A0011747L ABN 54 201 268 575

Life Membership Policy

Correspondence to: PO Box 613, Heathmont 3135

Email: admin@menanetball.com.au Phone 0411 691 888

Process

- 1. Nominations received and given to Sub-committee.
- 2. Recommendations then given to Two Life members seconded to subcommittee for nominations to be assessed and validated.
- 3. Recommendations then given to the Executive for final approval.
- 4. Association Administration to keep a record of all Life Members and their contact details.

Related policy:

Years of Service policy

Policy Review Date:

May 2025